Ī	FORM PTO-1595 08 - 02 - 200					
	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office				
	: SHEET					
	103053406	Attorney Docket No.: 056291-5176 SSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
	To the Commissioner for Paterns Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	John Peter GILDAY Anthony Stephen GRAHAM	Name: AstraZeneca AB				
	3. Bo Ingvar YMÉN	Internal Address:				
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: SE-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden				
١.	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:				
Ś	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name					
3	[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
7	Execution Dates: 1. July 21, 2004, 2. July 30, 2004, 3. August 16, 2004 and 4. August 16, 2004	[]Yes [X] No				
5	505,690					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:					
•						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00				
	Name: Donald J. Bird	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310				
	Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)				
	Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004					
	9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.					
:	Donald J. Bird Reg. No. 25,323 May 23, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3				
SNAJAR	RD 00000001 500\$10 10505690					
	40.00 DA					

1-WA/2390094.2

05/26/2005 02 FC:8021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 056291-____ AstraZeneca Ref: 100649-1P US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR (S),

GILDAY, John, Peter; GRAHAM, Anthony, Stephen; YMÉM, Bo, Ingvar and BOHLIN, Martin

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at SE-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden, and the successors assign and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NOVEL CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF THE ANTI-CANCER COMPOUND ZD1839

	(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	(b)	U.S. patent application executed on;
	(c)	U.S. application serial no. Filed on;
	(d) _X_	International application no. PCT/GB03/00794 filed on 24 February 2003 (24.02.2003).
Patent to	be obtai	uivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters and for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or and as to Letters Patent or any reissue or reexamination thereof;
oe made		NOR (S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ed into which would conflict with this assignment;
	t facts and	NOR (S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be

pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).						
	Assignor's Signature	Date 213+ JULY 2004				
GILDAY, John, Peter	J' Cutany	Citizenship:				
Address AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals, Severnside Site,	Great Britain					
BS10 7ZW Names of additional inventors attached ⊠Yes	□ No					

1-WA/1982359.1

And which is found in:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 056291-____ AstraZeneca Ref: 100649-1P US

Full Name Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
GRAHAM, Anthony, Stephen	Astraham	30Th July 2004
Address		Citizenship:
AstraZeneca, Charter Way, Macclesfield, Chesh	Great Britain	
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
N 040816 AM YMÉM, Bo, Ingvar	X Franklin	2004-08-16
Address	4	Citizenship:
AstraZeneca R&D Södertälje, SE-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden		Sweden
Full Name of Forth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
BOHLIN, Martin	Martin	2004-09-16
Address		Citizenship:
AstraZeneca R&D Södertälje, SE-151 85 Söder	Sweden	
Names of additional inventors attached Yes	⊠ No	

1-WA/1982359.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/23/2005 REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0283